
Sunshine Women's Tour Women D
Stage 4: Road Race

Date: Sunday, 21st April 2024 Distance: 20.0 km

Chief Commissaire: Tony Clarke Organiser: Sunshine Coast Cycling Club
Sunday, April 21 2024 10:58:26am
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Stage 4 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 60 Alyssa DONOVAN (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) 37:05
2. 76 Lizzie WOOD (Gold Coast CC) +0
3. 53 Philippa BAKER (Gold Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) +0
4. 58 Fay BUNCE (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) +0
5. 64 Cassie HAYDEN (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) +0
6. 73 Kirsty SMALL (Sunshine Coast CC) +0
7. 72 Sarah PYE +0
8. 67 Sandra KISTAS (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) +0
9. 63 Susan GREENHAM (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Yellow) +0
10. 52 Sarah AUSTIN (Darling Downs CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) +12
11. 69 Juliette NEVE +14
12. 75 Dakotah VERHOEK (Darling Downs CC) +26
13. 57 Nakita BROWN (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) +2:39
14. 71 Ailie PAYNE (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) +3:53
15. 55 Julie BIDWELL (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) +4:23
16. 56 Emma BLACKLOCK (Townsville CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) +4:23
17. 62 Shar-Lee DUFFY (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) +4:50
18. 51 Heather ARMSTRONG (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Yellow) +4:50

dns 54 Helene BAM (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet)
dns 59 Desrae CAMERON (Kangaroo Point CC)
dns 65 Emma HOGAN (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange)
dns 68 Sharon MCINNES (Ipswich CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red)
dns 70 Chante' OVENDEN (Ipswich CC)
dns 74 Michelle SNODGRASS (Ipswich CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 32.36 km/h
• Number of starters: 18

GC Points Classification
Final Result

pt1. 60 Alyssa DONOVAN (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) 55
2. 53 Philippa BAKER (Gold Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 40
3. 58 Fay BUNCE (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 29
4. 67 Sandra KISTAS (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) 28
5. 73 Kirsty SMALL (Sunshine Coast CC) 28
6. 76 Lizzie WOOD (Gold Coast CC) 28
7. 72 Sarah PYE 19
8. 69 Juliette NEVE 18
9. 64 Cassie HAYDEN (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) 11
10. 63 Susan GREENHAM (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Yellow) 5
11. 52 Sarah AUSTIN (Darling Downs CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 5
12. 57 Nakita BROWN (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 4
13. 71 Ailie PAYNE (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 4
14. 75 Dakotah VERHOEK (Darling Downs CC) 4
15. 56 Emma BLACKLOCK (Townsville CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 4
16. 62 Shar-Lee DUFFY (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 4
17. 55 Julie BIDWELL (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 4
18. 51 Heather ARMSTRONG (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Yellow) 4
dnf 68 Sharon MCINNES (Ipswich CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 5
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GC Points Classification (continued)
Final Result

ptdnf 54 Helene BAM (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 3
dnf 59 Desrae CAMERON (Kangaroo Point CC) 3
dnf 65 Emma HOGAN (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 3
dnf 70 Chante' OVENDEN (Ipswich CC) 3
dnf 74 Michelle SNODGRASS (Ipswich CC) 3

GC Points
GC Points

pt1. 60 Alyssa DONOVAN (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) 15
2. 76 Lizzie WOOD (Gold Coast CC) 12
3. 53 Philippa BAKER (Gold Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 10
4. 58 Fay BUNCE (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 8
5. 64 Cassie HAYDEN (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) 6
6. 73 Kirsty SMALL (Sunshine Coast CC) 5
7. 72 Sarah PYE 4
8. 67 Sandra KISTAS (Gold Coast CC  |  Gold Coast Women's Team) 3
9. 63 Susan GREENHAM (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Yellow) 2
10. 52 Sarah AUSTIN (Darling Downs CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 1
11. 69 Juliette NEVE 1
12. 75 Dakotah VERHOEK (Darling Downs CC) 1
13. 57 Nakita BROWN (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 1
14. 71 Ailie PAYNE (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 1
15. 55 Julie BIDWELL (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 1
16. 56 Emma BLACKLOCK (Townsville CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 1
17. 62 Shar-Lee DUFFY (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 1
18. 51 Heather ARMSTRONG (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Yellow) 1


